LAKE TOLEDO BEND; MANY, LA

MAY 14-15-16, 2021

OVERALL TOP 5:

Triton 19 TrX Powered by
Mercury, equipped with Minn

1st Place Steven Ruschmeier Slidell, LA 9.87 Kota, Lowrance, Navionics &
Power Pole; RAM Truck; Plus
$7,000 CASH

Nitro 18Z Powered by Mercury,
2nd Place Ryan Hebert Mansura, LA 9.71 equipped w/Minn Kota &
Lowrance; Plus $7,500 CASH

Triton 179 TRX by Mercury,
3rd Place John Bowen Hemphill, TX 9.54 equipped w/Minn Kota &
Lowrance; Plus $2,500 CASH

4th Place Orren Aden Sr. Angleton, TX 9.21 $8.000 CASH
5th Place Manton Brock Benton, LA 8.90 $6,000 CASH
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:
Drawing #1 Duane Thompson Hemphill, TX 2 Day Entry into TB-2022
Drawing #2 Patricia Weldon Pitkin, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2022
Drawing #3 Dionne Dauzat Hessmer, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2022
Drawing #4 James Smith Vinton, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2022
Drawing #5 Kenneth Neal Many, LA 2 Day Entry into TB-2022
DRAWINGS:
Elimination Zandra McDonald Vidor, TX wt,&?n?go'?: vge[zsvgyng/leercury, eaupped
Open Darrell Montgomery Baycity, TX Fire Disc Grill
EXACT WEIGHTS:
Friday Greg Ener Lufkin, TX 3.00 $5,000
Friday Mitchell Chapman Lafayette, LA 4.00 $5,000

* Friday Reginald Franks DeVille, TX 5.00 $5,000
Saturday Dwight Randall Draper Princeton, LA 3.00 $5,000

* Saturday Jeff Manous Hemphill, TX 4.00 $5,000

* Saturday Kenneth Whitney Burkeville, TX 5.00 $5,000
Sunday Clint Jones Lineville, AL 3.00 $5,000

* Sunday Colt Holland Kountze, TX 4.00 $5,000

* Sunday Justin Ellzey Beaumont, TX 5.00 $5,000

* Exact Weight Bass not weighed in. Open Drawing among all tournament anglers at Sunday Awards Ceremony.
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 307 Day 1 - Weight= 1234.23

Day 2 - # Bass= 289 Day 2 - Weight= 1243.19



Day 3 - # Bass= 243
TOTAL = 839

Day 3 - Weight= 1000.70
TOTAL = 3478.12

FRIDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Melanie Fikes Houston, TX 6.80 $2,000
2nd Luke Robinson Hineston, LA 6.56 $1,000
3rd Kenneth Lamb Willis, TX 6.08 $800
4th Roger Griffin Hemphill, TX 544 $700
5th Garry Hayes Pineville, LA 5.27 $600
6th George DeHoven DeRidder, LA 4.95 $500
7th Will Lloyd Shelbyville, TX 4.84 $450
8th Chris Smith Evans, LA 4.78 $425
9th Robert Weems Lake Charles, LA 4.69 $400
10th Timothy Stewart Hemphill, TX 4.57 $375
11th T.J. Guilbeaux Lake Charles, LA 4.36 $350
12th Gary Allen Nacogdoches, TX 4.35 $325
13th Marvin Lester Natchitoches, LA 4.16 $300
14th Elmer Fussell Burkeville, TX 4.09 $275
15th Kristopher Pickett Coushatta, LA 3.79 $250
16th Derrick Laborde Hessmer, LA 3.61 *BC
17th Rodney Phillips Jena, LA 3.61 *BC
8-9 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Steven Ruschmeier Slidell, LA 9.87 $4,000 * BH
2nd Arthur Longron Deweyville, TX 6.79 $1,000
3rd Zandra McDonald Vidor, TX 6.36 $800
4th Danny Ellison Nacogdoches, TX 6.00 $700
5th Tyler Wilkerson Jr. Many, LA 5.94 $600
6th Rodney Wells DeQuincy, LA 5.36 $500
7th Celeste Cormier Vidor, TX 4.93 $450
8th Bryan Lohr Lumberton, TX 493 $425
9th Shannon Sims Calhoun, LA 4.72 $400
10th Roger Twigg Leesville, LA 4.63 $375
11th Todd Thibodeaux Houma, LA 4.34 $350
12th Keelan Manuel Sulphur, LA 4.22 $325
13th Danny LeDoux Sulphur, LA 413 $300
14th Wesley Holt Otis, LA 3.93 $275
15th Ronald Waguespack Baton Rouge, LA 3.91 $250
9-10 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Richard Fazio Ragley, LA 6.25 $2,000
2nd Mitchell Chapman Lafayette, LA 6.14 $1,000
3rd Trey Clark Leesville, LA 6.06 $800
4th Christopher Roy Lake Charles, LA 5.95 $700
5th Michael Hataway Dry Prong, LA 5.61 $600
6th Steve Delia DeRidder, LA 5.54 $500



7th Austin Speer
8th Andrew Mills

9th Curt Story

10th John Hyden
11th Stephen English
12th Andy Desselle
13th Dylan Wileman
14th James Williams
15th Samuel Anthony
16th Jeremy Futrell
17th Marlin Downs
10-11 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st James O. Tilley
2nd Charles Lynn
3rd Chris Lyles

4th Mike Price

5th Anthony Harrell
6th Jonathan Edwards
7th Terry Wise

8th Joel Guidry

9th Cody Jett

10th Oscar Givens
11th Jimmy Holt Jr.
12th William Carstens
13th Nicholas Sims
14th Blakely Young
15th Ronnie Gillespie
11-12 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st John Bowen
2nd Robert Hurst
3rd Greg Machann
4th Chad Bowen
5th Jason Hopson
6th Jimmy Sorter
7th Brian Owen

8th Ricardo Benitez
9th Toby Floyd

10th Brad Hensley
11th Leslie Fallin
12th Cameron Roane
13th Chad Yeldell
14th Jeff Hebert

15th Steven Gowan
16th Paul Gaylord
17th Halleck Wilkerson
12 -1 HOUR (FRIDAY)

Deville, LA
Hemphill, TX
Haughton, LA
Spring Branch, TX
Hemphill, TX
Mansura, LA
Leesville, LA
Saline, LA
Independence, LA
Dry Prong, LA
Leesville, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Conroe, TX
Alexandria, LA
Benton, LA
South Hill, VA
Hemphill, TX
Mora, LA
Lumberton, TX
Leesville, LA
Texarkana, TX
Hallsville, TX
Alexandria, LA
Shelbyville, TX
Carthage, TX
Ferriday, LA

Hemphill, TX
Oxford,AL
Zavalla, TX
Mansfield, LA
Cleveland, TX
Hemphill, TX
Longview, TX
Milam, TX
Jonesville, LA
Cleveland, TX
Kelly, LA
Beaumont, TX
Bastrop, LA
Hemphill, TX
Prospect, TN
Katy, TX
Many, LA

5.43
5.27
5.09
5.07
5.06
4.94
4.89
4.81
4.78
4.68
4.51

8.04
7.38
6.31
6.10
5.98
5.96
5.59
5.23
4.78
4.74
4.61
4.41
4.18
4.16
4.07

9.54
8.44
6.39
5.67
5.44
5.40
5.25
5.06
4.97
4.82
4.74
4.64
4.53
4.46
4.43
4.33
412

$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC

*BC

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC



1st Paul Rini Jr.

2nd Wayne Ebarb

3rd Cameron Roane
4th Micheal "Scott" Davis
5th Zachary Christian
6th Tracy Fair

7th Marlon Baxley
8th Chris Myers

9th Joseph Hunt

10th John Lisotta

11th Timothy Bourgeois
12th Richard Stephens
13th Kevin Godso

14th Chad Kerik

15th David Cavell

1-2 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Danny Lashley
2nd Harvey Sharp

3rd Devin Dicus

4th Shelton Carlisle Jr.
5th Derek Basco

6th John Brown

7th Brandon Kirby
8th David Gordon

9th Bobby Ducote
10th Tommy Ferguson
11th Robert Cavenah
12th Eric Hayes

13th Jimmy Burns

14th Mike Kimball

15th Tyler Meeks

16th Mark Kelly

17th Curt Winegart

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Dana Lynn
Zane Birkicht
Randal Davis
Jesse Sanchez
Kasen Clark
Todd Johnson
Travis Goodwyn
Edmon Lyons
Brandon Lamb
Charles Fussell
Bradley Thaxton

Stonewall, LA
Many, LA
Beaumont, TX
Bossier City, LA
Lumberton, TX
Streetman, TX
Cypress, TX
Jennings, LA
Pride, LA
Ragley, LA
Paulina, LA
Hineston, LA
Montgomery, TX
Mora, LA
Praireville, LA

Boyce, LA
Hemphill, TX
Alexandria, LA
Many, LA
Cheneyville, LA
Grambling, LA
Kelly, LA
Elmer, LA
Montgomery, LA
Heidelberg, MS
Reeves, LA
Deville, LA
Stonewall, LA

Denham Springs, LA

Milam, TX
New Iberia, LA
Elmer, LA

Conroe, TX
Pineville, LA
Ennis, TX
Elmer, LA
Point Blank, TX
Shreveport,LA
Center, TX
Leesville, LA
Bullard, TX
Pollock, LA
Florien, LA

6.76
5.83
5.70
4.90
4.88
4.81
4.72
4.69
4.67
4.57
4.54
4.45
4.41
4.18
4.16

8.87
8.44
8.02
7.16
6.85
6.54
5.74
5.73
5.38
5.13
5.11
5.07
4.78
4.72
4.72
4.69
4.62

7.43
7.11
7.10
6.80
6.33
6.13
5.82
5.76
5.52
5.49
5.27

$4,000 *BH
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350



12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Matthew Nobile

Raymond Springer

Ricky Otwell
Melvin Arnold
Nicholas Sinclair

Charlie Westmoreland

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Belinda Marrs
James White
Anthony Boswell
Doug Whittington
Chad Duncan

Allen King, MD PHD

Mark Van Matre
Keith Worthy
Blakely Young
Fred Morgan
Chad Thibodeaux
Jerry Jarreau

Will Lloyd

Rick Guidry

Kerry Cooley

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Yancy Foster I
Lance Duff
Sean Meche
David Bonds
Randy Couthran
Cleve Craig
Danny Kellogg
Pete Sorter
Bryan Lohr
James Bayles
Clint Paddie
James Williston
Harold Holt
Stuart Morgan
Steve Delia
Joseph Smith
Jim Franklin

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Shane Lurry
Dwayne Dykes

Shelton Carlisle Jr.

Ryan Wilkerson
Jody McRae

Sorrento, LA
Ashdown, AR
Arcadia, LA

Mt. Pleasant, TX
Tiverton, RI
Many, LA

Milam, TX
Dayton, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Benton, LA
Columbia, LA
Baytown, TX
Natchitoches, LA
Orange, TX
Carthage, TX
Benton, LA
Houma, LA
Gonzales, LA
Shelbyville, TX
Many, LA
DeRidder, LA

Nerderland, TX
Lumberton, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Orange, TX
Shelbyville, TX
Zwolle, LA
Winnfield, LA
Hemphill, TX
Lumberton, TX
Chatham, LA
Many, LA
Florien, LA

Otis, LA

Ball, LA
DeRidder, LA
Bastrop, LA
Lake Jackson, TX

Boyce, LA
Walker, LA
Many, LA
Many, LA
DeQueen, AR

5.25
5.21
4.98
4.95
4.88
4.72

8.72
7.61
7.14
6.67
6.45
6.35
6.30
5.46
5.25
5.12
4.96
4.91
4.66
4.56
4.56

7.77
6.75
6.50
6.20
6.17
5.93
5.88
5.31
5.15
5.05
5.01
5.01
4.77
4.47
4.39
4.21
412

7.24
6.60
6.59
6.36
5.37

$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$4,000 *BH
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600



6th Johnnie Pickens
7th Brian Bizette

8th Chad Pody

9th Dakota Chamblee
10th Joshua Mills
11th Lew Harveston
12th Halleck Wilkerson
13th Randal Davis
14th Bill Bolton

15th Chris Myers
11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Rick Wiley

2nd Mason LaBorde
3rd Chad Willis 1l
4th William Martin
5th Justin Still

6th Justin Peterson
7th Joe Stewart

8th Jeffery Roszell
9th Billy Eddins

10th Keevin Jarrell
11th Micha Hightower
12th Rick Sonnier
13th Wayne Ebarb
14th Seth Key

15th Brett Hester

16th Trey Daggett
17th Ronnie Madole
12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Orren Aden Sr.
2nd Dickie Martin

3rd Cole Stewart

4th Paul Baker

5th Patrick Rainey
6th Jesse Flake

7th Kendall Smith
8th Gene Naquin
9th Cody Miller

10th Brad Hillebrandt
11th Jason Robertson
12th Phillip Huff

13th Keith LaBauve
14th Kenneth Dyess
15th Steve Cockerham

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

Andrew Arriola

Axtell, TX

Denham Springs, LA

Ruston, LA
Sibley, LA
Leesville, LA
Natchez, MS
Many, LA
Ennis, TX
Zwolle, LA
Jennings, LA

Jena, LA
Uvalde, TX
Ville Platte, LA
Huntington, TX
Flippin, AR
Shreveport,LA
Campti, LA
Deville, LA
Broaddus, TX
Vidor, TX
Robert Lee, TX
Kinder, LA
Many, LA
Zwolle, LA
Olla, LA

Elton, LA
Shreveport,LA

Angleton, TX
Opelousas, LA
Hemphill, TX
Bossier City, LA
Vidor, TX
Jewett, TX
Leander, LA
Encinal, TX
Livingston, TX
Florien, LA
Pineville, LA
Scurry, TX
Sulphur, LA
Monroe, LA
Winnfield, LA

Florien, LA

5.25
5.10
4.94
4.83
4.83
4.82
4.78
4.65
4.50
4.31

7.55
6.80
6.70
6.62
6.25
5.87
5.85
5.72
5.34
5.17
5.15
5.09
5.05
4.88
4.66
4.51
4.43

9.21
7.46
5.60
5.49
5.10
4.92
4.90
4.87
4.80
4.79
4.58
4.52
4.44
4.30
4.30

8.11

$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$4,000 * BH
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

Jeremy Anthony
Michael Page
Branden Rannekleiv
Dale Hilton
Jessie Williams
Stephen Reitzell
Zachary Clark
Brad Hillebrandt
Mike Pyle

Brian Owen
Andrew Leon
Josh Bordelon
John Lemaire
Zander Dubose
Sanford Lemoine
Larry Williams

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Terry Voiselle
Richard Morris
Justin Ellzey
Ramon Arias
Anthony Thompson
Kip Passant

David Atwell

Devin Dicus

Sean Meche
Andre Martin

Coy Brown

Michael "Jacob" Ezernack
Adam Lemoine
Raymond Isbell
Aubrey Hyde
Dustin John

Craig Gilbert

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Will Lloyd
Thomas Jones
Landon Bounds
Cory Schlabach
Forrest Erb

Dylan Whitstine
Barry Galloway
Ty Garlington
William Hickman
Michael Douglass

Independence, LA
Hemphill, TX
Reeves, LA
Laurel, MS
Kountze, TX
Colfax, LA

Center, TX
Florien, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Longview, TX
Melville, LA
Deville, LA
Hemphill, TX
Buna, TX

St. Francisville, LA
Baton Rouge, LA

Centerpoint, LA
Spring, TX
Beaumont, TX
Ore City, TX
Shreveport,LA
Lake Charles, LA
Brookeland, TX
Alexandria, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Lena, LA
Magnolia, AR
Many, LA
Pineville, LA
Conroe, TX
Winnfield, LA
Douglass, TX
Killeen, TX

Shelbyville, TX
Zavalla, TX
Lumberton, TX
Lafayette, LA
Orange, TX
Colfax, LA
Franklinton, LA
Springdale, AR
Florien, LA
DeRidder, LA

7.70
6.66
5.63
5.36
5.24
5.06
4.82
4.72
4.63
4.60
4.48
4.47
4.45
4.40
4.37
4.36

7.86
6.58
6.54
6.08
5.75
5.68
5.52
5.43
5.05
4.56
4.44
4.37
4.30
4.28
4.22
4.19
4.02

6.65
5.35
5.10
4.92
4.62
4.56
4.34
4.02
3.91
3.64

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$4,000 * BH
$1,000
$800

$700

$600

$500

$450

$425

$400

$375



11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

David Nalley Jr.
Bryan Welch
Larry Moore
Richard Cruz
Erik Fregia

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Manton Brock

Jeff Neatherland
Cleve Craig

Cory Schlabach
Robert Cavenah
Daniel Christopher
Clint Mayo
Michael Mitchell
Colby Matherne
Daniel Rusk

Kevin Keating
Barry Galloway
Beniji Gulett
Darrell Comeaux Jr.
Pete King

Jack Moore
Ramon Arias

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Jordan Hollingsworth
2nd Duane Thompson
3rd Yancy Foster llI

4th Sidney Matthews
5th B.J. Hruzek

6th T.J. Goleman

7th Jeffrey Hendrick

8th Jonathon Hightower
9th Ted Pate

10th Luke Domas

11th Addison Lee

12th Johnny Stewart
13th Tommy Washington
14th Stephen E. Burgay
15th Robert O'Bannon
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Zachary Berry

2nd Douglas Posey

3rd Ricky Sonnier

4th Samuel Canady

5th Danny Proctor

6th Tink Herzog

DeRidder, LA
Hemphill, TX
Summerdale, AL
Natchez, LA
Dayton, TX

Benton, LA
Jonesboro, LA
Zwolle, LA
Lafayette, LA
Reeves, LA
Dayton, TX
Anacoco, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Houma, LA

Dry Prong, LA
Barry, TX
Franklinton, LA
Converse, LA
Brusly, LA

New Boston, TX
Kaufman, TX
Ore City, TX

Vinton, LA
Hemphill, TX
Nederland, TX
Florien, LA
Houston, TX
Pitkin, LA
Lafayette, LA
Shreveport,LA
Alexandria, LA
College Station, TX
Purvis, MS
Goldonna, LA
Milam, TX
Timpson, TX
Robeline, LA

Robeline, LA
Orange, TX
Kinder, LA
Keithville, LA

New Braunfels, TX
Seguin, TX

3.56
3.46
3.38
3.38
3.35

8.90
7.69
6.55
6.29
5.67
5.46
5.25
5.08
5.06
4.80
4.64
4.54
4.36
4.27
4.22
4.05
3.89

7.28
6.51
6.41
5.27
5.22
5.15
5.03
4.97
4.65
4.61
4.54
4.38
4.34
4.23
4.21

7.42
5.18
5.14
5.09
5.06
4.92

$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC
*BC

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500



7th Douglas Robinson
8th Sean W. Morrow
9th Luke Domas
10th Zachery Baker
11th Jeff Blood

12th Rickey Mahan
13th Andrew Mills
14th Justin Sons

15th Andrew Pate
16th Johnny Stewart
17th Stephen E. Burgay
12 -1 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Ryan Hebert
2nd Cody Hood

3rd Jeffrey Trammel
4th Dustin Turner
5th Mark Jones

6th Nicholas Sims
7th Mike Price

8th Danny Lashley
9th Jacob Mayer
10th Robert Buckles
11th Richie Noney
12th Garry Hayes
13th Richard Beauregard
14th Ty Garlington
15th Zach Lucas Jr.
1-2 HOUR _(SUNDAY)

1st Ricky Broadway
2nd Kendall Smith
3rd William Carstens
4th Nicholas LeSage
5th Paul Porter Jr.
6th John Turner

7th Justin Peterson
8th Ricky Sims Jr.
9th David Bozarth
10th Dyllon Johnson
11th Seth Key

12th Paul Baker

13th Nicholas Sims
14th John Moore

15th Curtis Givens Jr.
16th Spencer Fair
17th Jeffery Roszell

Keatchie, LA
Pineville, LA
College Station, TX
Splendora, TX
Pine Prairie, LA
Arp, LA
Hemphill, TX
Many, LA
Pineville, LA
Goldonna, LA
Timpson, TX

Mansura, LA
Saline, LA
Grant, LA
Round Rock, TX
Meadville, MS
Shelbyville, TX
Benton, LA
Boyce, LA
Gonzales, LA
Vidalia, LA
Jonesboro, LA
Pineville, LA
Alexandria, LA
Springdale, AR
Vidor, TX

Marthaville, LA
Leander, LA
Alexandria, LA
Greenwell Springs, LA
Hemphill, TX
Hemphill, TX
Shreveport,LA
Center, TX
Montgomery, TX
Longville, LA
Zwolle, LA
Bossier City, LA
Shelbyville, TX
Maud, TX
Chatham, LA
Streetman, TX
Deville, LA

4.83
4.49
4.35
4.34
4.23
4.03
3.92
3.87
3.79
3.77
3.72

9.71
7.48
6.30
5.28
5.28
5.19
5.07
4.41
4.37
4.36
4.34
4.32
4.23
4.20
4.11

7.17
7.07
6.93
6.73
6.39
5.85
5.13
4.76
4.74
4.68
4.65
4.51
4.37
4.29
4.26
4.10
4.05

$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC

*BC

$4,000 *BH
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250

$2,000
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$425
$400
$375
$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
*BC

*BC
ﬁx



BASS

1st

2nd

3rd
PERCH
1st

2nd

3rd
CATFISH
1st

2nd

3rd
CRAPPIE
1st

2nd

3rd

BASS

1st

2nd

3rd
PERCH
1st

2nd

3rd
CATFISH
1st

2nd

3rd
CRAPPIE
1st

2nd

3rd

BASS

1st

2nd

3rd
PERCH
1st

2nd

3rd
CATFISH

Mathew Palculict

N/A
N/A

Eli Savell
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Levi Kennedy
Delayne Bass
Jaxson Peek

Aubrey LaCaze

Eli Savell

Amanda Gibson

Noah Granger
Avery Ephrain
Kyndall Villali

N/A
N/A
N/A

Taylon Carpenter
Brianna Gibson

Delayne Bass

Brady Smith

Paysen McCollough

Amilee Jones

LITTLE ANGLERS RESULTS
Friday - Final Results

El Dorado, AR

Florien, LA

DeRidder, LA
Many, LA
Leesville, LA

Many, LA
Florien, LA
Florien, LA

Sulphur, LA
Avinger, TX
Sulphur, LA

Colfax, LA
Saratoga, TX
Many, LA

Leesville, LA
DeRidder, LA
Ferriday, LA

Saturday - Final Results

2.65
2.36
2.36

0.44
0.38
0.33

0.63
0.60
0.21

Sunday - Final Results

3.43
3.02
2.28

0.59
0.58
0.43



1st

2nd

3rd
CRAPPIE
1st

2nd

3rd

Noah Granger
Jordin Wooten
Shawn Massey

Layne Chaney
Ashlyn Walker
N/A

Sulphur, LA
Winnfield, LA
Huntsville, TX

Hornbeck, LA
Port Neches, TX

2.55
2.52
1.67

1.40
1.05



